
o Connecticut
State

• University
Central Eastern • Southern Western

RESOLUTION

concerning

AN INCREASE IN HOUSING FEES

December 7, 1990

BR1I90-175

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050
Phone: (203) 827-7700

Fax: (203) 827-7406

•

•

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board
of Trustees for the Connecticut State University, subject to
the approval of the Board of Governors for Higher Education,
shall fix fees for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems
necessary, and

Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover
escalating costs due to inflation and salary adjustments,
therefore, be it

That Board Resolution #89-206 is rescinded, and be it

That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs,
effective with the Fall Semester 1991, room and apartment fees
shall be established as shown in the addendum to this
resolution, and be it

That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs,
rental rates for rooms to be occupied during the summer session
shall be prorated in accordance with the fee schedule shown in
the addendum to this resolution, commencing with the Summer
Session of 1991.

A Certified True Copy:

d~~af

An Equal
Opportunity

Employer



/'.
CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
INCREASE IN HOUSING FEES
FOR FALL 1991

• Addendum •
CENTRAL EASTERN SOUTHERN WESTERN

From To I From To I From To I From To

DormitorY Rooms:
I ,

Single 2,016 2,198 I 1,904 2,086 I I 1,840 1,970

I I I

Double 1,880 2,050 I 1,764 1,932 I 1,926 2,118 I 1,710 1,830

I I I

Triple 1,810 1,972 I 1,702 1,864 I 1,848 2,032 I 1,648 1,770

I I I

Triple in Double Room
I I I 1,310 1,430

,
Quadruple I 1,626 1,780

I
Quadruple (Brownell) I I 2,026 2,228

APARTMENTS:
I I

Single I 2,384 2,610 I I 1,930 2,074

I
4 - Students I 2,132 2,335

I I

4 - Students - I I 2,294 2,523

Brownell
I I

4 - Students - I I 2,314 2,546

Schwartz

5 - Students , ,
6 - Students I 2,132 2,335 I 2,294 2,524

I I
4 Students in 4 Bed Suite I I 1,800 1,950

I I
5 Students in 4 Bed suite I I 1,500 1,650 :>

I I
p..

6 Students in 4 Bed Suite I I 1,300 1,450' p..
CD

Suite·
I ~

I 1,966 2,153 I
p..

§
rt

15-Nov-1990

0

09:29 AM
.fees 133 CSU

b::l
:;:d
~
I,Q

0
I

I-'
--..J
1JI



• •
CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

HOUSING FEES

•Exhibit H-2

1990 - 91 Estimated I 1991 - 92 Estimated I 1991 - 92 Recommended

Operating I Nulilber Operating I
Expendi- Surplus/* I of ** Expendi- Surplus I * , Rate Percentage

Revenue tures *** (Deficit) Rate**** IPartic. Revenue tures *** (Deficit) 'Increase Increase Rate****

$ $ $ $ I $ $ $ I $ % ~

I I
I

,
Central 3,409,407 3,665,603 (256,196) 1,880 I 1,781 3,409,407 3,971,934 (562,527) I 170 9.0% 2,050

, I
I I

Eastern 2,723,966 2,866,410 (142,444) 1,764 I 1,288 2,723,966 3,076,314 (352,348) , 168 9.5% 1,932

I I
I I

Southern 3,816,690 4,130,482 (313,792) 1,926 I 1,729 3,816,690 4,182,564 (365,874 ) , 192 10.0% 2,118

I I
I I

Western 1,435,310 1,692,058 (256,748) 1,710 I 828 1,435,310 1,733,819 (298,509) , 120 7.0% 1,830

I
,

I I

* Annual operations only - No accounting for beginning fund balances
** Revenue at 1990-91 rate

*** Expenditures include required reserves for refurbishment and equipment replacement per BRf80-13 5
**** Rate for double dormitory room

.fees f6 CSU 09:06 AM 5-Nov-1990



• 91-BGF2-S
(Cont. )

1,950,/

1,650~

1,450 /

2,074 ;/1,930

Western
From To

Fall 1991

Effect i ve

Southern
From To

To

2.610/
2.335/

_ 2,294_1 2 ,314
2, 335· 2 ,294

1,966

2,132

2,384
2,132

Eastern
From To

From

From To

$2,016 $2,198/$1,904 $2,0861 - $1,840 $1,970~

1,880 2,05Ot/ .1,764 1,932 v' $1,926 $2,118 V. 1,710 1,830

1,810 1,972 ./ 1,702 1,864 v 1,848 2,032/ 1,648 1,nOV

1. 780 V
1,310 1,430 V

1,626 2,228/2,026

Dormitory Rooms
Sinlll e
Doub le .
Triple
Triple in

Double Room
Quadruple

(Brownell)

Housing Fees (see below)

Centra1

Apal'tments

•
Sinqle
4 siudents

Brownell
Schwartz

6 students
4 students in

4-bed suit
5 students in

4-bed suite
6 students in

4-bed suite
Suite

• 1/15/91


